CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:

Contract/Lease Control #:

Procurement#:
Contract/Lease Type:
Award To/Lessee:
Owner/Lessor:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Description of:
Department:
Department Monitor:

Monitor's Telephone #:

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:

Cilosed:

Cc: BCC RECORDS

08/12/2022
C22-3142-PW
ITB PW 62-21]
AGREEMENT

LAS CONTRACTING, INC.

OKALOOSA COUNTY

12/07/2021

07/31/2022

REDWOOD AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

PW

AUTREY

850-689-5772

JUTREY@MYOKALOQCSA.COM

August 12, 2022



CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT CHECKLIST

(To Be Prepared by the Contracts & Lease Coordinator)

DATE: August 5, 2022

TO: Finance Department

SUBJECT: Contract No. C22-3142-PW
MANAGING DEPARTMENT:  PW

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: LAS CONTRACTING, INC.

PROJECT TITLE: REDWOOD AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

The attached has met the final payment contract requirement in subject contract.
Yes No
ls Final Invoice X
2. Completed Contract/Lease Payment Approval Form X
3. Close-Out Documents Yes No N/A

Signed Release of Lien X

Proof of Completion Advertisement X
Certificate of Insurance X

Consent of Surety to Final Payment X
Proof of Performance/Payment Bond X

Continuation 12 Months Following

Final Payment

Grants approval/signature X

©000TQ

—n

4, Remarks

Yoyl — %l 1-2c

OMB DIRECTOR DATE



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO (OWNER): PROJECT: REDWOOO AVE APPLICATION NO: ¢ Final Invoice
DKALOGSA COUNTY rot PPN
PERIOD TO: anirzz.en1m
FROM (CONTRACTOR): APPLICATION DATE: MAY 112022
LAS Contracting Corp. |
13701 N, Nabrasks Avarue 102 CONTRACT DATE:
Temga FL. 33813
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
o _ - — 1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3104720500
Fmﬁsmmﬂm | 2 NETGHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS 1178587.85 !
[Change Oroers approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | 3 GONTRAGT SUM TODATE (Line 1 pius Line 2) _ $1.22379285 \
[previous months by Owner ' 4 TAX SAVINGS AGREEMENT
JOTAL g [ 2. Total Purchase Orders irsusd by Owner (To Dals) %000
b. Anticipated Tax Ssvings on Dwner issusd POY = _ 1000
[ormber Duts Agpross ] c. Total Tax Savings Agroement Decduction (Sum of Line Sa and 5b) ===, 2000
1 2182022 $133,347.00 8 CONTRACT VALUE LESS TAX SAVINGS AGREEMENT (line 34ne 4) 3127379285
2 $43.24085
| §  CONTRACTOR EARMED TO DATE 3122379285
| {valua v tciudes owner )
| | % 7 RETANAGE: (3% of Line 8} i __ %00
1 _ 8 i
[ 10TALS §176,587.85] 8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (fno 8 lessine 7) _ _$122379285 i
8  LES3 PREVIOUS CERTFICATES FOR PAYMENT R
y [ 10 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
[A— b 11 BALANCE TOFINISH INCLUDING RETANAGE
1= e -
et it EuPrt e s harei o s,

oo 4-13-2£22

/‘_/ 2022

—_— e
GFENERAL CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In srcardisce with the Conimet Dacameom, bl 0 sa-vie buervlioas tad the don
cvaprising the spplicution. the Cemeral {untrmpicr cvrtifurs 10 1he (wner (has o tbe b of Ihe
Gnersl Castmetors nved adye. indrmtion sad helief the Workt bt progroned a1 indieared.
the qualiry of the Work b i sccundince with Ui Uoatmct Docuamn, asd the Caatrackor

iy emtiled in paryriw of the AMOUNT CERTIFED

AMIRINT (7 N § [ LTI
“dinack le{minhFWﬂM! b uw i meare pplimd initiol il figi, v 0% this
.Wﬁmi-'i-d-zn\m_r uhﬁ—vm&uwalnmumwl’_lhﬂ- o ¢ /

;
= AL S o P A

L /

s

This Certilicute s ot negoiishls. The AMOUNT CERTIED b proable only 10 the:
Contrector aumed hereia. Jamice, puycm €nd woccpiance of pryment are wahout
profudice o any rights nf the (uner or Contmets snder this Canmaet.

1500

Cil— A fw




CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: _04/13/2022  Conhoct No.. C22-3142-PW Change Order No.: p ]
Owner: __OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF CQUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Contractor:_____LAS Conlracting, inc.

e Confract/Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: All quantities were verified. Adiustmants to the contract reflect work completed by LAS. Contracting.
Line Hemn 24 and 14 did not get instalied. Line items were paid for cost of materials onty ond materiols were retained
by OCPW.

Aftachments: Change Order No. 2 Quontilies & Invoice of Malerials (Line llem 14, 24 and 27} Paid by LAS
Controcting.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
Original Contract Price: $1.047.205.00
Met change by previously authorized Change Orders: $133,347.00
Present Contract Price:; $i1.180.552.00
{This Chonge Order will {add/deduct]: $43,240.85
New Coniract Price: $1.223,792.85
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME
DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS

Original Controct Time:

Criging} Substantiat Completion Dater

Net change by previously avthorized Change Orders:

This Change Order will {odd/deduct]: N/A

New Contract Time:

New Substantial Completion Dote:

APFROVALS

REQUESTED 8Y: DATE:

PROJECT ENGINEER: DATE:

CONTRACYOR: DAIE:. G-/ T-Ama.2

OWNER: DATE:

Insert Name and Title as per Purchasing Monual Triresholds

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner. and all
other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in wrifing, signed by both
parties,




LAS CONTRACTING CORP

CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF LIENS

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the said County and State personally

§
appeared ,Ek_&ggg representing the Contractor,/(_ﬂﬁ { ;.,Tm"rlgé , who being duly

sworn according to law deposes and says that all labor, materials, and outstanding claims and

indebtedness of whatever nature arising out of the performance of the Contract with Board of

County Commissioners, Okaloosa County, FL, the Owner, for Z’mw ﬁ_ﬁ .

Contract No. £ 42-3/42-Piw have been paid in full and that for the final payment in the amount of

$_/, A33.794. % | the Contractor releases and discharges the Owner and his authorized

representatives from any liens or claims of any pature because of or arising from this confract

and/or its performance, which it has had, has or may have in the future.

Swom to and subscribed

before me this_ /3 dayof _June 022 .

{Notary Public)
Lot A ey Z

My Commissio expires Dz /9 R0

[P




LAS CONTRACTING CORP
Guarantee Letter for Insurance Coverage

JUNE 13, 2022
Poly, Inc

PO Box 841
Shalimar, FL 32579

Reference: Redwood Avenue Sidewalk Improvements (C22-3142-PW)

Dear Poly Ine.,

As required in the contract specifications, upon expiration of our current Certificate of Insurance,
an additional copy will be forwarded to you for your records.

LAS Contracting Inc. will maintain our Completed Operations insurance coverage for a period
of two (2) years from compietion of the above referenced project.

If you have questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call.




MERCHANTS ™\

BONDING COMPANY.

April 13,2022

Okaloosa Board of County Commissioners
1250 N Eglin Parkway
Shalimar, FL 32579

RE: LAS Contracting Corp

Tampa, FL

Bond: FLC 85997

Project: Redwood Ave Sidewalk Improvements in Niceville, FL.
To Whom It May Concern:

Per the bond forms and contract documents on the project listed above, the payment and performance
bond FLC 85997 shall remain in effect for one year following final payment.

Please contact us with any concems or if we can be of further service.

Sincerely,

Aaron Finken
Director — Contract Underwriting

email ricamarehiantsherding com

streat mailing tol] free 500 AR
| website marchardshording oo

LTO0 Wearown Pacvway PO Box 14408 local 545 7
dWast Des Maines 18 900R0-1734 (e Mo, <A 507053493 fax 513 MLEET




CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY

TO FINAL PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G707
Bond No. FL.C85997
PROJECT: Redwood Avenue Sidewalk Improvements
TO (OWNER): Okaloosa Board of County Commissioners
CONTRACTOR: LAS Contracting Corp.

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
{here insert name and address of Surety)

Merchants Bonding Company
6700 Westown Parkway
West Des Moines, LA 50266 , SURETY,

on bond of
(here insert name and address of Contractor)
LAS Contracting Corp.
13701 North Nebraska Ave, #102
Tampa, FL. 33613 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety
Company of any of its obligations to

Okaloosa Board of County Commissioners

1250 N. Eglin Parkway

Shalimar, FL 32579 , OWNER,
as set forth n the said Surety Company’s bond.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 14th day of April, 2022,

Merchants Bonding Company

Surety Company
{Signature of Authurized Representative)
Anes()mul@w Tyler D DeBord:  ___ Attorney-In-Fact (Seal)
! 5'J Name & Title

Mote: This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA Document G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS
AND CLAIMS, Current Edition.

AlA DOCUMENT G707 - CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT - APRIL 197¢ EDITION - AIA® ONE PAGE
T1970 -THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, NW, WASHINGTON, DC 20006




MERCHANTS ™

BONDING COMPANY.
POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By Thase Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.,
both being corporations of the Slate of [owa (herein collectively cafled the “Companies”) do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individualy,

Pamela J Thompson: Steve P Fammar; Tyler D DeBord

their true and lawful Attamney(s}-n-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings.,
contracls and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity
of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings raguired or permitied in any
actions or proceedings sllowed by law

This Power-ol-Attomney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board
of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company {Mulual) on April 23, 2011 end amended August 14, 2045 and adopted by the Board of Direclors
of Merchanis National Bonding, inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secrefary or any Vice President shall have power and authority
{o appaint Attormeys-in-Fact, and to autharize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and
undertakings, recognizances. contracts of indemnity and other wrilings obligatory in the nature thereof.”

“The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attomay
or Cettification thersof authorizing thé éxecifion and Qelvaly of any bond, underaking, recogrizafice, o other suretyship obhgabons of (e
Company. and such signature and seal when 5o used shall have the sama force and effect as though manually fixed."

In conneciion with obligations in favor of the Florida Depariment of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the
Atlorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of mstained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction
contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fufly understood that consenting to the State of Florida Depariment
of Transportation making payment of the final estimale to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of
its obligations under #ts bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Depanment of Highways only, it s agreed that the power and authority hereby given
to the Attamey-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked uniess prior written personal notice of such intent has been given {0 the Commissioner-
Department of Highways of the Commonweaith of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days priof to the modification or revocation.

In Witness Wheraof, the Companhies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this

11th  day of February , 2020

o4 AR TE, b, 0.‘ .\“..G",co ."
DAY PSS .-;g?.?hfn j;‘.f':%'-. MERGHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)
gy g-,-xég S LN MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.
I®E _o- 00L JE® L, ™4
o o - - [~ I
it i LVE M
5L 2003 Jof V5. W8 sl ey i
-‘..&"'.‘ AN F % !,&".. .
i P 3 oy \‘St'. President
STATE OF IOWA Hrsernensert® erraeet
COUNTY OF DALLAS ss.
Onthis 1tth dayof Fabruary 2020 , befors me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personalfy known, who being by me duly swom

did say that he is Presigent of MERCHANTS BONOING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the
seals affixed (o the foregeing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in bahalf
of the Companiea by autherity of their respective Boards of Directors.

,.yS‘W- ® POLLY MASON ? -
2 %> Commission Number 750576 I asSe—
. . My Commission Expires

—IM January 07. 2023 Nolary Public

{Expiration of notary's commission
does not invalidate this instrument)

I, Wiliam Warner, Jr,, Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.. do hereby

centify that the above and foregoing is a Irue and comect copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which ig stil in tuli
force and offect and has not baen amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, | have hereunto s.e: my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on this 14th day of Aptil . 2022
““|Il ll"' .. [ LAl ™
SURACL, N
sort e SV 2 P A
~ - () - : "y L '
E:’E’o -0~ '3"-.16& =3 S g'-:.: &%&4«/ .
r%: =% 1 I
H v H ET s . : -
R 20 JeF 33 MW e Socretary
’.' -'n .l'. :. . &..l. " *
Ve el IOC R W
‘." o . ” -*

2,
frarggypnrs’

POA D018 (1/20)




